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ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES
PORT COQUITLAM

Ongoing Registration Activities — now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting

Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities — March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer’s plan for district outreach as of March 1,
2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More
information is available from Sue Price, the District Electoral Officer for Port Coquitlam. The
DEO can be reached at Sue.Price@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who

attend.

DATE

March 10, 2017

March 11, 2017

March 12, 2017

March 14, 2017

March 18, 2017

March 19, 2017

March 25, 2017

March 25, 2017

TIME
TBA

4:30 p.m.-8:30
p.m.
10 a.m.-4 p.m.

10 a.m.-4 p.m.

5p.m.-9 p.m.

9:30 a.m.-6 p.m.

10 a.m.-5 p.m.

10 a.m.-5 p.m.

9:30 a.m.-6 p.m.

NAME

Terry Fox Library

Walmart

Walmart

Walmart

Terry Fox Library

Costco Wholesale

Costco Wholesale

Terry Fox Library

Costco Wholesale

Community-based registration services

LOCATION

2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port
Coquitlam

2150 Hawkins St, Port
Coquitlam

2150 Hawkins St, Port
Coquitlam

2150 Hawkins St, Port
Coquitlam

2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port
Coquitlam

2370 Ottawa St, Port
Coquitlam

2370 Ottawa St, Port
Coquitlam

2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port
Coquitlam

2370 Ottawa St, Port
Coquitlam

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election. Activities at these facilities are not available to the general public.
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NAME

Archbishop Carney Regional Secondary School
BC Christian Academy

Hope for Freedom Society Recovery House
Riverside Senior Secondary

Terry Fox Senior Secondary

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based
voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by
either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by
facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff
at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE TIME SITE-BASED VOTING AREA LOCATION
March 8, 2017 1:30 p.m.-3:30 Shaughnessy Care Home 2250 Wilson Ave, Port
p.m. Coquitlam
March 9, 2017 1p.m.-3:00 p.m. Hawthorne Care Centre 2111 Hawthorne Ave,
Port Coquitlam
March 9, 2017 8:30 a.m.-11:30 R J Kent The Residences 2675 Shaughnessy St,
a.m. Port Coquitlam
March 10, 2017 9 a.m.-4:00 p.m. Astoria Retirement Living 2245 Kelly Ave, Port
Coquitlam
March 15, 2017 9 a.m.-5:00 p.m. Nicola Lodge 2240 Hawkins St, Port
Coquitlam
March 16, 2017 9 a.m.-1 p.m. Mayfair Terraces 2266 Atkins Ave, Port
Coquitlam
March 16, 2017 9 a.m.-1 p.m. Mayfair The Gardens 2267 Kelly Ave, Port
Coquitlam
March 16, 2017 9 a.m.-5 p.m. Nicola Lodge 2240 Hawkins St, Port
Coquitlam

Door-to-door visitation

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new
construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services
and provide information on the provincial election.

START END STREET CITY

2418 2423 Avon PI Port Coquitlam
2215 2360 Central Ave Port Coquitlam
3011 3137 Coast Meridian Rd Port Coquitlam
1530 1681 Coquitlam Ave Port Coquitlam
1005 953 Dominion Ave Port Coquitlam
2232 2322 Donald St Port Coquitlam
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1634
1007
1520
3127
1518
2211
2254
1676
3227
2209
1514
2055
2423
2430
3136
2206
1611
2332
2336
1162
1627
550

3323
2051
1006
2994
2214
3040
2430
1202
3141

1875
1097
1676
3171
1789
2326
2288
1888
3482
2349
1679
2341
2491
2478
3478
2345
1881
2358
2379
1278
1897
550

3387
2340
2483
3388
2288
3484
2472
1260
3188

Dorset Ave
Euphrates Cres
Fraser Ave
Frey PI

Grant Ave
Hawthorne Ave
Irvine Ave
Laurier Ave
Liverpool St
Lobb Ave
Manning Ave
Mary Hill Rd
Nile Gate
Ottawa St
Oxford St
Pitt River Rd
Prairie Ave
Ranger Lane
Rindall Ave
Riverside Dr
Salisbury Ave
Seaborne Pl
Sefton St
Shaughnessy St
Tigris Cres
Vincent St
Welcher Ave
Wellington St
Yangtze Gate
Yangtze PI
York St

Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam
Port Coquitlam

Port Coquitlam
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