# ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES PORT COQUITLAM

### Ongoing Registration Activities – now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

#### Electoral District Outreach Activities - March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer's plan for district outreach as of March 1, 2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More information is available from Sue Price, the District Electoral Officer for Port Coquitlam. The DEO can be reached at Sue.Price@elections.bc.ca.

#### **Public registration services**

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who attend.

DATE	TIME	NAME	LOCATION
	TBA	Terry Fox Library	2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port Coquitlam
March 10, 2017	4:30 p.m8:30 p.m.	Walmart	2150 Hawkins St, Port Coquitlam
March 11, 2017	10 a.m4 p.m.	Walmart	2150 Hawkins St, Port Coquitlam
March 12, 2017	10 a.m4 p.m.	Walmart	2150 Hawkins St, Port Coquitlam
March 14, 2017	5 p.m9 p.m.	Terry Fox Library	2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port Coquitlam
March 18, 2017	9:30 a.m6 p.m.	Costco Wholesale	2370 Ottawa St, Port Coquitlam
March 19, 2017	10 a.m5 p.m.	Costco Wholesale	2370 Ottawa St, Port Coquitlam
March 25, 2017	10 a.m5 p.m.	Terry Fox Library	2470 Mary Hill Rd, Port Coquitlam
March 25, 2017	9:30 a.m6 p.m.	Costco Wholesale	2370 Ottawa St, Port Coquitlam

## Community-based registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election. Activities at these facilities are not available to the general public.

#### **NAME**

Archbishop Carney Regional Secondary School

**BC Christian Academy** 

Hope for Freedom Society Recovery House

Riverside Senior Secondary

Terry Fox Senior Secondary

# Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE	TIME	SITE-BASED VOTING AREA	LOCATION
March 8, 2017	1:30 p.m3:30 p.m.	Shaughnessy Care Home	2250 Wilson Ave, Port Coquitlam
March 9, 2017	1 p.m3:00 p.m.	Hawthorne Care Centre	2111 Hawthorne Ave, Port Coquitlam
March 9, 2017	8:30 a.m11:30 a.m.	R J Kent The Residences	2675 Shaughnessy St, Port Coquitlam
March 10, 2017	9 a.m4:00 p.m.	Astoria Retirement Living	2245 Kelly Ave, Port Coquitlam
March 15, 2017	9 a.m5:00 p.m.	Nicola Lodge	2240 Hawkins St, Port Coquitlam
March 16, 2017	9 a.m1 p.m.	Mayfair Terraces	2266 Atkins Ave, Port Coquitlam
March 16, 2017	9 a.m1 p.m.	Mayfair The Gardens	2267 Kelly Ave, Port Coquitlam
March 16, 2017	9 a.m5 p.m.	Nicola Lodge	2240 Hawkins St, Port Coquitlam

#### **Door-to-door visitation**

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services and provide information on the provincial election.

START	END	STREET	CITY	
2418	2423	Avon Pl	Port Coquitlam	
2215	2360	Central Ave	Port Coquitlam	
3011	3137	Coast Meridian Rd	Port Coquitlam	
1530	1681	Coquitlam Ave	Port Coquitlam	
1005	953	Dominion Ave	Port Coquitlam	
2232	2322	Donald St	Port Coquitlam	

1634	1875	Dorset Ave	Port Coquitlam
1007	1097	Euphrates Cres	Port Coquitlam
1520	1676	Fraser Ave	Port Coquitlam
3127	3171	Frey Pl	Port Coquitlam
1518	1789	Grant Ave	Port Coquitlam
2211	2326	Hawthorne Ave	Port Coquitlam
2254	2288	Irvine Ave	Port Coquitlam
1676	1888	Laurier Ave	Port Coquitlam
3227	3482	Liverpool St	Port Coquitlam
2209	2349	Lobb Ave	Port Coquitlam
1514	1679	Manning Ave	Port Coquitlam
2055	2341	Mary Hill Rd	Port Coquitlam
2423	2491	Nile Gate	Port Coquitlam
2430	2478	Ottawa St	Port Coquitlam
3136	3478	Oxford St	Port Coquitlam
2206	2345	Pitt River Rd	Port Coquitlam
1611	1881	Prairie Ave	Port Coquitlam
2332	2358	Ranger Lane	Port Coquitlam
2336	2379	Rindall Ave	Port Coquitlam
1162	1278	Riverside Dr	Port Coquitlam
1627	1897	Salisbury Ave	Port Coquitlam
550	550	Seaborne PI	Port Coquitlam
3323	3387	Sefton St	Port Coquitlam
2051	2340	Shaughnessy St	Port Coquitlam
1006	2483	Tigris Cres	Port Coquitlam
2994	3388	Vincent St	Port Coquitlam
2214	2288	Welcher Ave	Port Coquitlam
3040	3484	Wellington St	Port Coquitlam
2430	2472	Yangtze Gate	Port Coquitlam
1202	1260	Yangtze Pl	Port Coquitlam
3141	3188	York St	Port Coquitlam